Louisiana Housing Corporation (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Fairview Crossing (the "Project") located at 4249 5th Ave, Lake 

Charles, Louisiana is hereby preliminarily approved for low-income housing tax credits 

("LIHTCs") in the amount of six hundred eighteen thousand, four hundred and thirteen 

dollars ($618,413.00) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis report (the 

"F&V Report") of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the "Tax Credit 

Underwriter") attached hereto as Exhibit I; provided, however, that staff is hereby 

further authorized and directed to adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any reprocessing

[...]

Commission of Louisiana Local Government Environmental Facilities and Community Development 
Authority (LCDA). 

The rehabbed project consists of twelve (24) buildings and one (2) Accessory building. There are 275 
residential units. The unit mix consist of; Ninety-two (92) one-bedroom units; one hundred and fifty-six 
(156) two-bedroom units; and twenty-seven (27) three-bedroom units. Two hundred and seventeen (217) 
units will be set aside at 50% - 60% Area Median Income (AMI). 

Project amenities include: Playground,  patio/balcony, energy efficient appliances, dishwasher, central 
   heating/air, exterior storage.  

Fairview Crossing — Page 1 of 2 LHC October, 2014

[...]

related and subordinate to the residential units and the costs of Community Service 
Facilities not in excess of the sum of (i) twenty-five percent (25%) of so much of the 
eligible basis of the qualified low-income housing project of which it is a part does not 
exceed fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) plus (ii) ten percent (10%) of the eligible 
basis of such project as is not taken into account under (i)may be included in eligible 
basis of a building or Project. 

e. SRO Projects.  Single Room Occupancy Projects will not be subject to project costs